MPO based Switch Module (4100 Series) VIAVI

VIAVI Solutions

QUICK CARD

HOW TO DO ORL REFERENCING-MPO native ? (V23.04 and higher)

Process  ILUORL  Smartlink Ox BB
o (Unsaved) 13/01/2023 13:30 (UTC+1) ° 0
CABLE FIBER 1 A->B
7] IL+ORL+TrueBIDIR 1550+1310 ¥

1 -l
STEP 1 n o".

FO-2963

Zero ORL reference:

Connect the test cable ( d) to the dule port.
Keep the other end unconnected.

LR - B FCOMP-PRO

ORL referencing accessories Viavi proposed Part #

Unit 1 x1 SM Test cable: MPO unpinned to MPO ELCSM25A-MPOF-MPOM
m pinned
Unit 2
ﬁ x1 SM Test cable: MPO unpinned to MPO ELCSM25A-MPOF-MPOF
unpinned
x1 MPO bulkhead Adaptor EMS-MPO

Process IL/ORL  SmartLink COx el
o (Unsaved) 13/01/2023 13:30 (UTC+1) e
'CABLE FIBER 1 A->B
'._'" Ho :IL+ORL+‘I'I'uaBlDIR 155041310 e

1

STEP 2 ..

FO-2964

Self reference:
@ Connect the test cable to the MPO reflective terminal.

| [UExPERT-sM IV HECITE] N
ORL referencing accessories Part #

Unit 1 X1 MPO unpinned reflective terminal EMPOTERM-F
N
Unit 2 X1 MPO pinned reflective terminal EMPOTERM-M
N,

x1 MPO bulkhead Adaptor EMS-MPO
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MPO based Switch Module (4100 Series)

VIAVI

VIAVI Solutions

QUICK CARD

HOW TO DO LOSS REFERENCING-MPO native ? (V23.04 and higher)

o % ﬁ:jje--D L

Process

(Unsaved)
CABLE FIBER 1
IL+ORL+TrueBIDIR 1550+1310

IL/ORL SmartLink

Al

Ox

13/01/2023 13:30 (UTC+1) °
A->B

o=

FO-2965

Bidir Referencing ...

Loss reference:
Q Connect the 2 MPO test cables via a MPO bulkhead.

EgexrerT s

1

“ skip

Loss referencing accessories

x1

MPO bulkhead Adaptor

EMS-MPO

RESULTS DISPLAY

Process IL/ORL

(Unsaved)
CABLE FIBER 1
IL+ORL+TrueBIDIR 155041310

A: LOCATION A
26 m

S/N: "EBAHO05431"

References : 16/01/2...

Wavelength

Loss Ref. Type
Loss Ref. Level (dBm)
ORL Power Lev. (dBm)

[SJEXPERT-SM
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SmartLink

k

o

13/01/2023 13:30 (UTC+1)
A->B o

B: LOCATION B

22 m

S/N: "EBAHO05376"

(#1

>}

START REF

References

File

Explorer
]

>9

1310 nm 1550 nm 1625 nm
Default Default Default
-9.50 -9.50 -9.50 ”
-9.50 -9.50 -9.50 pf:f;if
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MPO based Switch Module (4100 Series)

VIAVI

QUICK CARD

VIAVI Solutions

HOW TO DO ORL REFERENCING -FANOUT cable ? (V23.04 and higher)

ﬂ STEP 1: Zero ORL reference

+ Do not connect any test cable to the
switch module port.

* Press skip

(Unsaved) 13/01/2023 13:30 (u“r}ug 0
>

| CABLE FIBER 1
PLEORLY Rushion 3¢

pinned) to the st

STEP 2: Self reference

i * Connect the MPO reflective terminal
directly to the switch module port.

* Press OK

ORL referencing accessories

(Unsaved) 13/01/2023 13:30 (UTC+1) 0
(CABLE FIBER 1 A->8B
IL+ORL+TrueBIDIR 1550+1310

Self
A

FO-2964

sssss

Message

Unit 1
Unit 2

.

X1 MPO unpinned reflective terminal

EMPOTERM-F

Multi-Fiber MPO based Switch Module (4100 Series)

VIAVI//Public



VIAVI

VIAVI Solutions

MPO based Switch Module (4100 Series)

QUICK CARD

HOW TO DO LOSS REFERENCING -FANOUT cable ? (V23.04 and higher)

Process  IL/ORL  Smartlink Ox
(Unsaved)
CABLE FIBER
IL+ORL+TrueBIDIR 15

13/01/2023 13:30 (UTC+1) °
A->B

STEP 3: Loss reference

» Connect the two fanout test cables with a
bulkhead array or with simplex Bulkhead adaptors. = #==a

¢ Press OK

Loss referencing accessories Part #

ol ( SM Fanout test cable: MPO unpinned to ELCSM25-MPO-SCA or
SCAPC or to LCAPC ELCSM25-MPO-LCA

X12 Simplex bulkhead Adaptor
Or X n Bulkhead array

RESULTS DISPLAY

Process IL/ORL SmartLink

(B 2% B START REF

(Unsaved)
CABLE FIBER 1
IL+ORL+TrueBIDIR 155041310

A: LOCATION A
26 m

S/N: "EBAHO05431"

References : 16/01/2...

13/01/2023 13:30 (UTC+1)

A->B °
References
B: LOCATION B -

22 m

=

S/N: "EBAHO05376"

{=>Q

File

Explorer
]

Wavelength 1310 nm 1550 nm 1625 nm
Loss Ref. Type Default Default Default
Loss Ref. Level (dBm) -9.50 -9.50 -9.50 T
ORL Power Lev. (dBm) -9.50 -9.50 -9.50 Project
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